

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6565/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2006 in RFA No. 3386/2001 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11220 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 21394 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4179 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5819 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6721 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that he is not pressing the special  
leave petitions. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master